performance.

1

20

Table of Contents

HURON CONSULTING GROUP INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Tabular amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

The following table illustrates the disaggregation of revenues by billing arrangements, employee types, and timing of revenue recognition,
including a reconciliation of the disaggregated revenues to revenues from our three operating segments for the three and six months ended
June 30, 2021 and 2020.

In conjunction with our continuous evaluation of the appropriate level of disaggregation of revenues as our business evolves and in
consideration of a group hire of approximately 300 employees in our Healthcare Managed Services solution within our Healthcare segment in
the second quarter of 2021, we began assessing our operating performance by the following three employee types: billable consultants, full-
time equivalents, and Healthcare Managed Services employees. The disaggregation of revenues by employee type previously reported for
the three and six months ended June 30, 2020 was revised below to reflect this change. This change has no impact on our consolidated total
revenues or total revenues by segment.

Three Months Ended June 30, 2021

Healthcare
Business
Advisory Education Total

Billing Arrangements
Fixed-fee $ 55,095 $ 31,350 $ 17,886 $ 104,331
Time and expense 18,039 35,988 33,039 87,066
Performance-based 23,061 1,517 — 24,578
Software support, maintenance and subscriptions 5,162 2,053 6,936 14,151

Total $ 101,357 $ 70,908 $ 57,861 $ 230,126

Employee Type
Revenue generated by billable consultants $ 66,810 $ 66,051 $ 49,291 $ 182,152
Revenue generated by full-time equivalents 20,498 4,857 8,570 33,925
Revenue generated by Healthcare Managed Services employees 14,049 — — 14,049

Total $ 101,357 $ 70,908 $ 57,861 $ 230,126

Timing of Revenue Recognition
Revenue recognized over time $ 99,884 $ 70,908 $ 57,861 $ 228,653
Revenue recognized at a point in time 1,473 — — 1,473

Total $ 101,357 $ 70,908 $ 57,861 $ 230,126

Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

Healthcare
Business
Advisory Education Total

Billing Arrangements
Fixed-fee $ 103,390 $ 61,231 $ 33,145 $ 197,766
Time and expense 29,414 73,621 61,823 164,858
Performance-based 37,730 4,926 — 42,656
Software support, maintenance and subscriptions 10,545 3,997 13,517 28,059

Total $ 181,079 $ 143,775 $ 108,485 $ 433,339

Employee Type
Revenue generated by billable consultants $ 118,555 $ 135,898 $ 91,819 $ 346,272
Revenue generated by full-time equivalents 40,727 7,877 16,666 65,270
Revenue generated by Healthcare Managed Services employees 21,797 — — 21,797

Total $ 181,079 $ 143,775 $ 108,485 $ 433,339

Timing of Revenue Recognition
Revenue recognized over time $ 178,648 $ 143,775 $ 108,485 $ 430,908
Revenue recognized at a point in time 2,431 — — 2,431

Total $ 181,079 $ 143,775 $ 108,485 $ 433,339

(1)

(1)

21

Table of Contents

HURON CONSULTING GROUP INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Tabular amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2020

Healthcare
Business
Advisory Education Total

Billing Arrangements
Fixed-fee $ 50,803 $ 27,374 $ 11,397 $ 89,574
Time and expense 14,029 40,264 44,568 98,861
Performance-based 14,480 1,586 695 16,761
Software support, maintenance and subscriptions 6,044 1,246 5,371 12,661

Total $ 85,356 $ 70,470 $ 62,031 $ 217,857

Employee Type
Revenue generated by billable consultants $ 55,249 $ 67,269 $ 53,187 $ 175,705
Revenue generated by full-time equivalents 22,821 3,201 8,844 34,866
Revenue generated by Healthcare Managed Services employees 7,286 — — 7,286

Total $ 85,356 $ 70,470 $ 62,031 $ 217,857

Timing of Revenue Recognition
Revenue recognized over time $ 84,941 $ 70,470 $ 62,030 $ 217,441
Revenue recognized at a point in time 415 — 1 416

Total $ 85,356 $ 70,470 $ 62,031 $ 217,857

Six Months Ended June 30, 2020

Healthcare
Business
Advisory Education Total

Billing Arrangements
Fixed-fee $ 106,588 $ 52,767 $ 24,572 $ 183,927
Time and expense 28,762 77,853 88,279 194,894
Performance-based 33,401 2,232 695 36,328
Software support, maintenance and subscriptions 12,183 2,523 10,621 25,327

Total $ 180,934 $ 135,375 $ 124,167 $ 440,476

Employee Type
Revenue generated by full-time billable consultants $ 117,115 $ 129,226 $ 106,623 $ 352,964
Revenue generated by full-time equivalents 48,749 6,149 17,544 72,442
Revenue generated by Healthcare Managed Services employees 15,070 — — 15,070

Total $ 180,934 $ 135,375 $ 124,167 $ 440,476

Timing of Revenue Recognition
Revenue recognized over time $ 179,400 $ 135,375 $ 124,052 $ 438,827
Revenue recognized at a point in time 1,534 — 115 1,649

Total $ 180,934 $ 135,375 $ 124,167 $ 440,476

(1)   Billable consultants consist of our consulting professionals who provide consulting services to our clients and are billable to our clients
based on the number of hours worked. Full-time equivalent professionals consist of leadership coaches and their support staff within
our Culture and Organizational Excellence solution, consultants who work variable schedules as needed by our clients, and full-time
employees who provide software support and maintenance services to our clients. Healthcare Managed Services employees
manage and provide revenue cycle billing, collections, insurance verification and change integrity services to healthcare clients.